ADDENDUM TO

AGENCY AGREEMENT

BETWEEN:

Grindrod Ship Management a Division of Grindrod Shipping Pte Ltd

whose principal place of business is at:
200 Cantonment Road
#03-01 Southpoint
Singapore 089763
(hereafter referred to as: "Owners/Managers") of the one part:

and

Trampbalt Overseas Spolka z o.o.

whose principal place of business is at:
Joachima Lelewela 4/1
81-331 Gdynia, Poland,
registered at the Polish Register of Employment Agencies
under number 862
(hereafter referred to as "Agents") of the other part:

Owners hereby declare, that from August, 1st 2023 new principal place of business is at:

Millennia Tower,

1 Temasek Avenue, #10-02

Singapore 039192

Signed for and behalf of

Grindrod Ship Management a Division of Grindrod Shipping Pte Ltd

28.07. 2023

Date: 28 July 2023

Signed for and on behalf of:

Trampbalt Overseas co. Ltd

Richt Kośmicki

TRAMPBALT OVERSEAS CO.LTD.
SHIPPING AND CREWING AGENCY
Joachima Lelewela 4/1, 81-331 Gdynia, Poland
phone +48 58 620-82-76
e-mail: crewing@trampbalt.com.pl
VAT ID no. 5860103096